" UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1630647077 Fee: $68.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/01/2016 01:25 PM Pg: 1 of 11

This Dorunietit Prepared By:

MARK BOPSTEDT

WELLS FAL(G’) BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEY L5V BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C 297.§

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
DTO - MAIL STOP 3-2-8

3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 06-15-408-090-0000

|Space Abave Thi: Vive for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amouant: $155,000.00 Investor Loan No.;
Unpaid Principal Amount: $115,511.83 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $117,881.56

Total Cap Amount; $2,369.75

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN: (MORTGAGE)

Executed on this day: OCTOBER 4, 2016

Borrower {(“I"):' MARK A. HAUSERMAN AND MARY E. HAUSERMAN

Borrower Mailing Address: 367 ASCOT LN, STREAMWOOD, ILLINOIS 60107

Lender or Servicer (“Lender™): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC#H X7801-03K, FORT MILZ, 5C 29715
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of wust, or security deed (“*Mortgage") NOVEMBER 1, 260% ad the Note
{“Note") date of NOVEMBER 1, 2002

Property Address (“Property™): 367 ASCOT LN, STREAMWOOD, ILLINOIS 60107

Legal Description:

! IV there o tore than one Borower or Mongegor mecuing (his docusment, eoch . rofutréd W 08 [ For purposss oF ihis documestt borgs Sigrifying I gttt {Such 98 ™1 or iy}
aball ineluds thre phural (Ruch os “we™ or “owr™) and wice versa wdiers apgropriote

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 o3¢ [(NIAMOEEDNRA3
Poge |



1630647077 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 26-A IN THE COMMONS OF SURREY WOODS SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 122 OF
SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on NOYEMBER 7, 2002 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0021230036, of
the Official Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

This Lran Modification Agreement {“Agreement”) i made on OCTOBER 4, 2016 by and between Borrower,
as ooligzn(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower's
cbligaticiis under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumberine -2 Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the Mortgage romain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Bomower, except as
discharged in Bankivptey, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations ir Section |, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
this Agreement will amend anil supplement (1} the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mortgage and Mote together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
1o as the “Loan Documents.” Cap/.alizsd terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenants herena'le: set forth end for other pood and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 2cknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents),

1 understand that after | sign and return two copies 5f fiis Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agteement shall be understood or construed o oe & satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Fuziaer, ev-apt as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, end 3orruver and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amendea by this Agreement:

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. | am experiencing a financial hardship, end as a result, (i) I am in Coieuit-ander the Loan
Documents, and/or {ii) I do not have sufficient income or acgess to sufficient Fqrid assets to meke
the monthly mortgage paytments now or in the near future; 1 did not intentionally o ourposefully
default of the Mortgage Loan in order 1o obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modiflcation, are true and cotrect;

C. IfLender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. [ have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sofficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Pasties, it is

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 935 |mﬂm
Page2



1630647077 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearzges that will be past

due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charpes, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $117,881.58 (the “New Principal Balance™).
Daorrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
=20.d Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Eomarwer also understands that this means interest will now acerue on the unpaid Interest that is
added to P2 outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

B. TInterest at.tz rate of 3.3750% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of OCTOBER
1, 2016 and the iiree new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on
NOVEMBER 1, 2716 Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying the
New Principal Balanc: ani the interest rate in effect at the time of calculation and dividing the
result by twelve (12). iy payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:
Months | Lnterest Rate Interest Rate | Monibly Principal Monthly Total Payment
Change Date | and [nterest Payment Escrow Wonthly Begios On
Payment Paymenl*
= Amoant*
480 3.8750% 10/0172016 54P3 58 $565.66 $1,049.21 11/0172016

* This includes an escrow shortage amount to ke 2id over the first 60 month term. After your
modification is complete, escrow payments adjust av least annually in accordance with
applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change secordingly.

The above terms shall supersede any provisions to the contraryin Zne Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step ot simple intere st rate.

3. Loan Modification Terms,

This Agteement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as descrilcd herein above as
follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from JUNE 1, 2016 to NOVEMSER L, 2016.

The st modified contractual due date is NOVEMBER 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date is OCTOBER 1, 2056.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attomey feesfcosts,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Tnspections.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_168 o3 IILETROCENED

Page 3



-

4;

fol

H

A.

1630647077 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender will forgive cutstanding Other Fees U.S. 80,00, Other Fees may include, but are not limited
10: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees,

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.
Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $235.62.
The amount of inferest to be included (¢capitalized) will be U.S. §1,851.67.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. §518.08.

Additirual Agreements.

I agree to the follrwing:

If applicable, th: Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the Interest rate and the
monthly paymen:. Tag Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum raw; the Bortowers must pay.

If @ biweekly loan, the Lran will convert to 2 monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates i “h= Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) segme=iz. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal valance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiptying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the conversion from biweek!v-to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender ior the Loan are cancelled.

Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender uon-the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Laanis paid in full, 2 sum {the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and arsessrients and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lier or encumbrance on i< Froperty; (b} leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c} premiums for any urd ¥ insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; {d) mortgage insurance premiums, If w0y, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums i accordance with the Loen
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessmers W1at Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly fuinish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds foi Facrow Items unless
Lender waives my cbligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lendzc may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any suza waiver may
otly be in writing. In the event of such waiver, T shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
armounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. [f | am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and [ fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and [
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount, Lender may revoke the watver as 10

Wells Fargo Custom Noh HAMP 08262016_368 o35 [THTRATANNDID

Page 4



-

1630647077 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

any or all Escrow [tems az any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Senlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA, Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an instimtion whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender s an instiution whose deposits are 8o
inZvred) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
p~ lezr than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Finds. annually enalyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow [tems, unless Lender
pays me in*.+3t on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to meke such a charge. Unless an
agreement is riade in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be reqrired to pay me any interest or eamnings on the Funds, Lender and 1 can agree in
writing, howevel, wu interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lendet shall provide me, without charge,
an annual accounting o7 the, Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Furds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accurrianze with RESPA. IF there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender a%.:! - notify me as required by RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shuiiage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there i3 a deiiciency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me a3 required by RES 2A, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with [LESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Lzan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result ¢ € this new Agreement, it is understood that
amy credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemplsvnent insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unermed premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflecte’ in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of Califomnia, Life, A&H, and \UI iisurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to eniry of the settlement trac.actinn, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-Cn Premium” Credit Life or Credit Acciden: £. Health Insurance
COverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agrecmien: will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower's home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LP1 is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

1f all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the

Wells Fargo Custom Nen HAMP 08262016_368 93¢ [ENEEREERNII

Poge 5



1630647077 Page: 6 of 11

L UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide s period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

H. If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate morigage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
tnonthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan,

1. "If damower fails to pay Lender the amount due and owing or to pay any monthly payment on the
dates shove, Borrower shall surrender the Property to Lender. [f Borrower fails or refuses m
surreidur the Property to Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remedies to recover the Property
as may oe available to Lender pursuant to its security interest and lien and applicable law. These
remedies m*y include the recovery of reasonable attorney's fees actually incurred, plus legal
expenses and expevses for entering on the Property to make repairs in any foreclosure action filed
to enforce the Leudse lien. Lender's rights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action
related to the Property its¢!f and not to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as
modified herein, which has “een discharged in bankruptcy.

). If included, the undersigned Buower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceplance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

K. If included, the undersigned Borrowai{s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigrer’ Borrowenr(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, '=z¢by grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attomey to correct and/or Zmtial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be sipzed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and reeive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to a0y the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the und :rsigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specifica changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of atfomey shall autorrancally terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned's Modification. Borrower agre=. o make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the teams rid conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and ivio to their heirs,
executors, administiators, and assigns of the Borrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currenlly in foreclosure, the Lender will atempt to suspend ot cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees o
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required paymenis
under this Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

Wells Fargo Custom Non FAMP 08262016_368 o3 [RRNEMEEIIETL
Poge 6



72

1630647077 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

In casos where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

If the Loan Drocuments govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new finds under the home equity loan or line
of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cahtiot obtain additional advances and must make
pavments according to this Agreement. Lender may heve previously temminated or suspended the
right ‘0 vbtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of credit, and if so, Borrower
confirms ara acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

Unless this Agrreivent is executed without alteration and is signed and returned along with the
following decumcit; with the payment, if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepeid overaigiit envelope, it will be of no force or effect and the Loan will remein
subject 10 all existing t=rip=.and conditions provided in the Loan Documeats. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreeman’, this Agreement will become effective on OCTOBER 1, 2016.

1 agree that this Agreement will o null and void if the Lender is unable o receive all necessary title
endorsement(s), title insurance produ t(s) and/ or subordination Agreement{s).

Borrower must deliver 1o Wells Fargo Hoio: Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by OCTOBER 11, 2016. If Borrower does wutzcturn a properly signed modification Agreement by
this date and make all payments pursuant to the “ial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mong:z: may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreem nt vy said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in tyie modification Apgreement. Wells Farpo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modificatior .\/;reement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreemznt

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and essigns, 12 siare Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) social Security Number,
(jii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account belance: i« ‘uctivity, including
information about my modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third P=ctizs that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining & foreclosure prevention alternative, or ‘@aeiwise provide
support services related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Faiie; include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finence Agency or similer entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower's loan,

Borrowet consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concemning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower's loan including the triel period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Pariies.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 o3¢ AT RN

Page 7



1630647077 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. [

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement In blue or black Ink only as the borrowery’
name appeatrs below. If signed using any other eolor or method, the document will not be aceepted and

another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Barrower to be signed.

By slgning below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know ynd understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agrremeat knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree o all terms and condltivus

describe. on every page of this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 o6 [TV ENR
Page 8



-

1630647077 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y LA

? Date

’\}opaug

BorrowsrMARY E. AUSERMAN
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

.[I]l m / ; BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Statc o i

County of _~ (_ﬁy‘
‘The foregoing inanrarent was acknowledged before me on _06# éﬂf\ / %‘g& / /

{date) by MARK A. /. L3ERMAN, MARY E. HAUSERMAN (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

s A f M Tr

My commission expires: é/ % ’ ﬂ 7‘“

RICHARD A MAIER JR
Offlcial Seal

Kotary Public - State of llintis

May 31, 2017

P

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 o3 (TR UMY
Page 9



1630647077 Page: 10 of 11

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whercof, the Lender have execused this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Mm Qadea

By: (print nae)
(title)
. . [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

- o

STATCOF

The _instrumca? nowlgdged bafore me  fhis [ ﬂ Fa S '{é by
I (-(4._ n 6 2‘ the

Vipa Presiden. Loan Documsntation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a company, on
behalf of said company.

Prinied N Yryphena V C Mitchell -t
rin Ame: . n i )

o ) - 9?/¢ b TRYPHENA V C MITCHELL
My commission expires: ) NOTAHVPUBL!G - MINXESOTA
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: §, g MY COMMGERN w1y
MARK BOHSTEDT ' '
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 o3 [EHIEMTEOIIN0

Page ID



1630647077 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: OCTOBER 4, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: MARK A. HAUSERMAN, MARY E. HAUSERMAN
Property Address: 367 ASCOT LN, STREAMWOOD, ILLINOIS 60107

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS 'ARITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIESs AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMZ ORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO &1L AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. "he undersigned hereby admit to having esch received and read a copy of this Notice on or
befove execution of the‘Loan Agreement. "Loan Agresment” means ohe of more promises, promissory noles,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions et decumentspursuant to which a financlal instirution Joans or delays repayment of or
, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

== = Date
. 10)12/1le
Bol I Date !
MARY E. HAUSERMAN
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 88262016_358 o3s INETNTTDGT0A

Page 11



